

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CrI.A.No.691 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
8.	24.12.2025	<u>KSR,J & SRS,J</u> (Per Hon'ble Sri Justice K.Suresh Reddy) <u>I.A.No.5 of 2025</u> At request of learned counsel for the petitioners/ appellant as well as the learned Additional Public Prosecutor, post on 29.12.2025 for obtaining instructions. K.SURESH REDDY,J SUBBA REDDY SATTI,J SAB	